As Adopted by the House

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 338

Representative Hillyer

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Guggisberg Cheese as a first-place winner at the 2022 American Cheese Society Competition Conference.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Guggisberg Cheese on 2 its baby Swiss winning first place in the emmental style with eye 3 formation category at the 2022 American Cheese Society Competition 4 Conference; and 5

WHEREAS, Guggisberg Cheese has established a solid foundation of 6 superior products upon which it can continue to grow and prosper. Over 7 the years, this fine organization has remained dedicated to creating 8 award-winning cheeses, and as a result, its baby Swiss earned first 9 place in the emmental style with eye formation category at this year's 10 American Cheese Society Competition Conference. In addition, the 11 cheesemaker also recently was named the grand champion at the 2022 12 Ohio State Fair, and it is worthy of the highest praise; and 13

WHEREAS, Guggisberg Cheese has certainly set a shining example of 14 responsible practices, gaining the esteem and appreciation of the 15 entire community, and clearly, its superior production methods have 16 paid handsome dividends. The company has distinguished itself as an 17 outstanding ambassador for the State of Ohio; and 18

WHEREAS, This special honor offers all those associated with 19 Guggisberg Cheese the unique opportunity to reflect on the success of 20 the past and to look with optimism to the future. Through the hard 21 work, commitment, and business acumen of its management and the 22 enthusiasm of its staff, the cheesemaker has attained a remarkable 23 record of artisanship, as evidenced by its many loyal and satisfied 24 customers; therefore be it 25

H. R. No. 338 As Adopted by the House

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of 26 the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, 27 congratulate Guggisberg Cheese on its national award and salute it as 28 a fine Ohio venture; and be it further 29

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit 30 a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Guggisberg Cheese. 31